PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3393441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COORDINATED PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT, LLC	02/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AQUARIUS BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	1545 ROUTE 206 SOUTH	
City:	BEDMINSTER	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07921	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14609235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email:docketing@mh2law.comCorrespondent Name:TIMOTHY B. DONALDSONAddress Line 1:1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0200.0001-CON1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY B. DONALDSON	
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY B. DONALDSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Coordinated-to-Aquarius_02-17-2014#page1.tif source=Assignment_Coordinated-to-Aquarius_02-17-2014#page2.tif

PATENT 503346821 REEL: 035825 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coordinated Program Development, LLC, (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 1545 Route 206 South, Suite 302, Bedminster, NJ 07921 owns right, title and interest to an invention entitled

COCHLEATES MADE WITH SOY PHOSPHATIDYLSERINE described in the International Application No. PCT/US2013/052756 filed on 30 July 2013, and

WHEREAS, Aquarius Biotechnologies, INC. ("Assignee") having a place of business at 1545 Route 206 South, Suite 302, Bedminster, NJ 07921, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to International Application No. PCT/US2013/052756, all national phase applications thereof, and all priority documents, provisional patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, divisions and any equivalents thereof, including any right to claim priority on the basis of said applications, and all Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to International Application No. PCT/US2013/052756, all national phase applications thereof, and all priority documents, provisional patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, divisions and any equivalents thereof, including any right to claim priority on the basis of said applications, and in and to all Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country that may be granted thereon;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT REEL: 035825 FRAME: 0002 AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that might be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States of America and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, as an authorized representative of the Assignee, have hereunto set my hand.

Signature of Company Officer

Name:

Title:

Company's Name:

Coordinated Program Development, LLC
Company's Address:

Coordinated Program Development, LLC
1545 Route 206 South, Suite 302, Bedminster, NJ 07921

Date of Execution:

February 17, 2015